Research Article
Effect of PriorCyclic Loading onTriaxial Compression Strength of
Sliding Zone Soil of the Huangtupo Landslide
Qiong Chen , Deshan Cui , Yu Chen, Xianyu Tao, and Wei Xiang
Faculty of Engineering, China University of Geosciences, Wuhan 430074, Hubei, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Deshan Cui; cuideshan@cug.edu.cn
Received 16 March 2021; Revised 10 October 2021; Accepted 26 October 2021; Published 20 November 2021
Academic Editor: Yang Wu

Figure 3: 'e procedures for preparing triaxial samples. (a) Sample weight. (b) 'e top of each layer was scarified prior to adding the next
layer.
VPC
Data acquisition instrument
Load frameLoad sensor
(a)
Triaxial chamber
Soil specimen
(b)
Figure 4: 'e KTL triaxial automated system. (a) Components of the triaxial compression apparatus. (b) Mounting of specimen.
Table 2: Programme of the consolidated undrained triaxial compression test.
Sample number Confining pressure σ₃ (kPa) Cycle period T (s) Number of cycles N (times)
S-1-1 100 0 0
S-2-1 200 0 0
S-4-1 400 0 0
C-1-90-1 100 90 10
C-1-90-2 100 90 100
C-1-90-3 100 90 1000
C-1-60-1 100 60 10
C-1-60-2 100 60 100
C-1-60-3 100 60 1000
C-1-10-1 100 10 10
C-1-10-2 100 10 100
C-1-10-3 100 10 1000
C-2-10-1 200 10 100
C-2-60-1 200 60 100
C-2-90-1 200 90 100
C-4-10-1 400 10 100